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Vilas County Sheriff's Office
Current Inmate Offense List, by Name

Booking #:  25-01390 Name:  Allen, Augustine T Jr Name Number:  14837
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB FI
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB
968.075(2) Domestic Violence Offense VILA FAMF MD

Booking #:  25-00256 Name:  Ashton, Zeth A Name Number:  173901
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00263 Name:  Baldwin, Demetrius D Name Number:  68051
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00264 Name:  Batista, Julio G Name Number:  173902
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-01517 Name:  Beson, Shawntae A Name Number:  63311
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB
968.09 Failure to Appear VILA FTA OT

Booking #:  25-00341 Name:  Borden, Darreck R Name Number:  174076
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB

Booking #:  25-00282 Name:  Boudreau, Jacob J Name Number:  173994
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC
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Booking #:  25-00285 Name:  Brooks, Esaius L Jr Name Number:  173995
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-00378 Name:  Buckholtz, Melvin F III Name Number:  22401
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
940.19(1) Assault, Simple VILA ASIM MA
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB
968.075(2) Domestic Violence Offense VILA FAMF OT

Booking #:  25-00343 Name:  Bulmer, Aaron M Name Number:  174075
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00344 Name:  Cavett, Derrick C Name Number:  174077
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00231 Name:  Ceu, Van N Name Number:  173844
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00724 Name:  Chandler, Adam H Name Number:  169224
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
961.41(3g)(am) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO FI

Booking #:  25-01505 Name:  Chapman, Shannon R Name Number:  39856
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB
941.375(2)(a) Assault, Police, Other Weapon VILA APOW FI

Booking #:  25-00342 Name:  Collins, Tavares C Name Number:  174078
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified DOC NC

Booking #:  25-01399 Name:  Cross, Kali M Name Number:  88042
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
968.09 Failure to Appear VILA FTA FG

Booking #:  25-01485 Name:  Crowe, Bart R Name Number:  59716
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.07 Failure to Pay VILA FTP OT

Booking #:  25-01380 Name:  Doss, Alizay T Name Number:  96397
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
939.05 Parties to Crime VILA PTAC FE
941.29(1)(a) Weapons Offense VILA WOFF FG

Booking #:  25-00261 Name:  Downing, Kevin J Name Number:  173903
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-01520 Name:  Durant, Geronimo M Name Number:  9607
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB FN

Booking #:  23-00502 Name:  Fehrman, Sandra L Name Number:  52881
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
346.63(1)(a)-3 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA

Booking #:  25-01320 Name:  Firmiss, Michael K Name Number:  33128
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
968.09 Failure to Appear VILA FTA OT

Booking #:  25-00754 Name:  Gauthier, Lars B Name Number:  164598
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
X940.19(4) Assault No Weapon, Agg Injury VILA ANAI FH
939.63(1) Weapons Offense VILA WOFF FN
939.63(1) Weapons Offense VILA WOFF FN
943.20(1)(a) Theft, Property, Other VILA TPOT MA
946.49(1)(a) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL MA
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
946.49(1)(a) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL MA
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB

Booking #:  25-00284 Name:  Gregg, Joshua A Name Number:  173996
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-00286 Name:  Gregory, Charles Name Number:  173997
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB

Booking #:  25-00329 Name:  Hagen, Curtis L Name Number:  47738
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
939.05 Parties to Crime VILA PTAC FE
961.41(1)(dm)1 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE
941.29 Weapons Offense VILA WOFF FG
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB FH
961.573 Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC

Booking #:  25-00283 Name:  Hallisch, Buck A Name Number:  67672
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-00660 Name:  Isbell, John E Name Number:  110799
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB

Booking #:  25-00216 Name:  Johnson, James A Name Number:  160144
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
940.01(1)(A) Homicide VILA HOMI FA

Booking #:  25-00229 Name:  Johnson, La Charles D Name Number:  173845
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC
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Booking #:  25-01522 Name:  Kubiak, Shaun R Name Number:  136617
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
346.63(1)(a)-1 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA

Booking #:  25-01391 Name:  La Barge, Jeremiah J Name Number:  78006
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB FI
943.14 Trespass of Real Property VILA TPAS MA

Booking #:  25-00375 Name:  La Barge, Skylar E Name Number:  42855
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified ONB1 NC
948.03 Child Abuse or Neglect VILA CHAN FC
940.235(1) Assault, Other Weapon VILA AOWP FH
940.19(1) Assault, Simple VILA ASIM MA
946.41 Resisting/Interfering w/Police VILA RIPO MA
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB

Booking #:  25-00462 Name:  Lannet, Walter R Jr Name Number:  162709
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
346.63(1)(a)-4 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA

Booking #:  25-01365 Name:  Lawfer, Kain I Name Number:  120750
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
943.20(3)(a) Theft, Property, Other VILA TPOT MA
948.09 Sex Offense VILA SOFF MA

Booking #:  24-00371 Name:  Lemmons, Wilhelm B Jr Name Number:  25653
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
347.413(1) Traffic Offense VILA TOFF CO
940.23 Assault No Weapon, Agg Injury VILA ANAI FC
961.41(1)(dm)1 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE
961.41(3g)(am) Controlled Substance/Posession VCJI CSPO FI
343.44(1)(b) Traffic Offense VILA TOFF MS
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Booking #:  23-01239 Name:  Lindstrand, Lindy B Name Number:  41929
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
X940.19(2) Assault No Weapon, Agg Injury VILA ANAI FC
943.01(1) Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop VILA VAND MA

Booking #:  25-00610 Name:  Linklater, Skye M Name Number:  79493
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
961.41(1)(dm)1 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE
961.41(1m)(a) Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE
961.573(1) Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC

Booking #:  25-01467 Name:  Lombard, Steven E Name Number:  135613
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
346.63(1)(a)-6 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI FC

Booking #:  25-01392 Name:  Mann, Lewis J Name Number:  90255
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
961.41(3g)(dm) Cont Subst/Posess Synthetics VILA CSPS FE
943.14 Trespass of Real Property VILA TPAS MA
961.573 Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC

Booking #:  25-01502 Name:  Mann, Rosalind K Name Number:  64573
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
0001 Not Classified FORS NC FA

Booking #:  25-01431 Name:  Martinson, Steven W Jr Name Number:  177777
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
961.41(3g)(am) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO FI
961.573 Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC

Booking #:  25-00767 Name:  Mc Bride, Jack E Name Number:  123245
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
948.12(3)(a) Pornography/Obscene Material VILA PORN FD
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Booking #:  25-00345 Name:  McWilliams, Terry K Name Number:  174079
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  24-00977 Name:  Mendez, Samantha L Name Number:  171978
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
939.05 Parties to Crime VILA PTAC FE
961.41(1)(dm)1 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE

Booking #:  25-00667 Name:  Merkel, Jesse L Name Number:  9298
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
948.22(3) Criminal Nonsupport VILA CNSP MA

Booking #:  25-01435 Name:  Meshigaud, Sean E Name Number:  6823
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
961.41(1m)(e)2 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE

Booking #:  25-00720 Name:  Moderson, Kelly J Name Number:  176601
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
943.24(2) Theft, Property, Other VILA TPOT FE
943.24(1) Theft, Property, Other VILA TPOT MA

Booking #:  25-00234 Name:  Moultrie, Branndon D Name Number:  173846
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-00230 Name:  Ponce, Edgar M Name Number:  173847
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-01309 Name:  Poupart, Duane J Sr Name Number:  2769
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
346.63(1)(a)-5 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA

Booking #:  25-01509 Name:  Poupart, Joseph P Name Number:  25643
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
343.05(3)(a)- 2 Traffic Offense VILA TOFF CO
941.30(1) Assault, Police, Agg Injury VILA APNA FD
346.04(3) Obstructing Justice VILA OBST FE
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
346.63(1)(a)-4 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI FN
946.41 Resisting/Interfering w/Police VILA RIPO MA

Booking #:  25-00260 Name:  Reed, Jonathan A Name Number:  173905
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00257 Name:  Renix, Jermaine W Jr Name Number:  173921
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified OTHR NC

Booking #:  25-00228 Name:  Reynolds, Aaron E Name Number:  173848
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-00232 Name:  Reynolds, Demario L Name Number:  146311
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  23-00435 Name:  Richardson, Timothy E Sr Name Number:  70198
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
346.63(1)(a)-3 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA
961.573 Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC
450.11(7)(h) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO MS
961.41(3g)(b) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO MS

Booking #:  25-00287 Name:  Robinson, Armondo L Name Number:  173998
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-01480 Name:  Rochelle, Jennifer H Name Number:  65575
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB FA

Booking #:  25-01451 Name:  Sadowski, Allen P Name Number:  173151
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
940.32 Criminal Mischief VILA CMIS FD
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH

Booking #:  25-01444 Name:  Slizewski, Jonathan C Name Number:  3458
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
941.30 Traffic Offense VILA TOFF FD

Booking #:  25-01336 Name:  Smith, Robert J Jr Name Number:  1694
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB
940.235(1) Assault, Other Weapon VILA AOWP FH
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB
968.075(2) Domestic Violence Offense VILA FAMF OT

Booking #:  25-01511 Name:  Snow, John E Jr Name Number:  115861
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
940.203(2) Assault, Simple VILA ASIM FH
947.01(1) Disorderly Conduct VILA DCON MB

Booking #:  25-01386 Name:  Solokis, Thomas J Jr Name Number:  13958
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB FC

Booking #:  23-01370 Name:  Soulier, Wenonah L Name Number:  51060
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified ICC NC
961.41(1)(dm)1 Cont Substance/Sale/Manu/Other VILA CSSO FE
961.41(3g)(b) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO MS
961.495 Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO OT

Booking #:  25-01484 Name:  Svoke, Jack A Name Number:  9966
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB

Booking #:  25-01521 Name:  Taylor, Terry L Name Number:  80220
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.07 Failure to Pay VILA FTP OT

Booking #:  25-00233 Name:  Teisl, Bradley D Name Number:  173850
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
0001 Not Classified NC

Booking #:  25-01486 Name:  Tepley, Jason J Name Number:  178079
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB
343.44(1)(a) Traffic Offense VILA TOFF CO
347.413(1) Traffic Offense VILA TOFF CO
946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL FH
943.14 Trespass of Real Property VILA TPAS MA
946.49(1)(a) Bail Jumping VILA BAIL MA

Booking #:  24-00915 Name:  Thoms, Ashlynn D Name Number:  67815
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
940.20(1) Assault, Simple VILA ASIM FD
961.41(3g)(am) Controlled Substance/Posession VILA CSPO FI

Booking #:  25-00219 Name:  Thoms Bent, Jacob D Name Number:  60778
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB
948.02(2) Force Sex Aslt, Rape VILA SAFR FB
943.14 Trespass of Real Property VILA TPAS MA
961.573(1) Cont Subst/Posess Paraphenalia VILA CSPP MC
968.09 Failure to Appear VILA FTA OT

Booking #:  25-01315 Name:  Williams, Eric A Name Number:  138443
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation VILA PROB
346.63(1)(a)-2 DUI Alcohol or Drugs VILA DUI MA
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Booking #:  25-01471 Name:  Wolfe, George J Jr Name Number:  4145
Statute Offense Court Offense Class
973.10 Probation/Parole Violation DOC PROB


